

Resolution 47: Creating an Ad Hoc Committee to Bolster Community Engagement

3 **Abstract:** This resolution establishes an *ad hoc* committee to reinstate the Home Plate initiative at Cornell.

5 Sponsored by: J.P. Swenson '25; Patrick Kuehl '24

6 **Reviewed by:** Exec

1

2

7 **Type of Action:** Internal Policy

8 *Originally Presented:* 01/25/2024

9 **Current Status:** New Business

- Whereas, the Charter of the Student Assembly grants the Assembly the "authority and the
- responsibility to examine any matters which involve the interests or concern the welfare of the
- 12 student community;
- Whereas, The Student Assembly and Cornell has a deep interest in engaging with the local
- communities surrounding Cornell and it is important for students to "walk down the hill"
- Whereas, Cornell University and the Einhorn Center have strategic partnerships with local
- organizations that desire our volunteerism and student support
- Whereas, Student Assembly members should be encouraged to engage in community service
- 18 **Be it therefore resolved,** that there be established an *ad hoc* committee known as the
- "Committee on Community Engagement", which shall be charged with collaborating with the
- 20 Einhorn Center for Community Engagement.
- Be it further resolved, the ad-hoc Committee on the Home Plate Initiative shall be made up of
- 22 at least six members;
- 23 **Be it further resolved,** that the President of the Assembly shall appoint a chair and members of
- 24 the committee;

27

- 25 **Be it further resolved,** that the Committee will take feedback from all members and relay key
- 26 information during Thursday meetings.

28 Respectfully Submitted,



- 29 J.P. Swenson '25
- 30 Student-Elected Trustee, Cornell University
- 32 Patrick Kuehl '24
- 33 President, Student Assembly

31